TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ascension Insurance, Inc.		04/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Ascension Holdco, Inc.		04/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Ascension Insurance Services, Inc.		04/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Renaissance Insurance Agency, Inc.		04/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Summit America Insurance Services, Inc.		04/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association
Street Address:	500 First Avenue
Internal Address:	Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2029649	P
Registration Number:	3595725	ASCENSION INSURANCE, INC.
Registration Number:	3608718	ASCENSION
Serial Number:	85702989	ASCENSION BENEFITS & INSURANCE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3673062	RENAISSANCE AGENCIES, INC.
Registration Number:	3673063	R RENAISSANCE AGENCIES, INC.
Registration Number:	2477404	COACHES' CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-13025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
Signature:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
Date:	04/19/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2013 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Ascension Insurance, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Ascension Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, certain subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party thereto, the various lenders which are now or which hereafter become a party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and each individually a "Lender"), and PNC Bank, National Association, as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), the undersigned have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The undersigned Grantors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) shall be terminated and released in accordance with and pursuant to the Credit Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as or deemed to be an assignment of any trademark or trademark application. Upon the termination of the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, the Agent shall execute all documents, make all filings and take all other actions reasonably requested by the Grantors to evidence and record the release of the security interests in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto granted herein.

[Signature Pages Follow]

074658.13025/95129335v.3

Very truly yours,
ASCENSION INSURANCE, INC.,
a Delaware corporation
By: Robert Schreider
Name: Robert S. Schneider
Title: Executive Vice President
ASCENSION INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.,
a Delaware corporation
By: Nobert Schreider
Name: Robert S. Schneider
Title: Executive Vice President
RENAISSANCE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC., a Delaware corporation
By: Relit Scheider
Name: Robert S. Schneider
Title: Executive Vice President
SUMMIT AMERICA INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.
a Delaware corporation
By: Robert Schreiden
Name: Robert S. Schneider

Title: Executive Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: Suzanne Fitzgerald

Title: Relationship Manager

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
"P" AND DESIGN (U.S.)	ASCENSION INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 87 East Green Street Suite 206 & 210 Pasadena, CA 91105	74/685,027	6/06/1995	1/14/1997	2029649
ASCENSION INSURANCE, INC.	ASCENSION INSURANCE, INC. 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 610, Kansas City, MO 64108	77/259,694	8/20/2007	3/4/2009	3595725
ASCENSION	ASCENSION INSURANCE, INC. 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 610, Kansas City, MO 64108	77/569627	9/15/2008	4/21/2009	3608718
Ascension Benefits & Insurance Solutions	ASCENSION INSURANCE, INC. 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 610, Kansas City, MO 64108	85/702989	8/14/2012	Pending	Pending
Renaissance Agencies, Inc.	RENAISSANCE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC. (formerly MCSD Insurance Agency, Inc.), as assignee of Renaissance Agencies, Inc.	78/893515	5/25/2006	8/25/2009	3673062
	12121 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1001, Los Angeles, CA 90025				

Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
RENAISSANCE AGENCIES, INC.	RENAISSANCE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC. (formerly MCSD Insurance Agency, Inc.), as assignee of Renaissance Agencies, Inc. 12121 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1001, Los Angeles, CA 90025	78/893521	5/25/2006	8/25/2009	3673063
Coaches' Choice	SUMMIT AMERICA INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 7400 College Boulevard, Suite 100, Overland Park, KS 66210	75/856390	5/25/2006	8/14/2001	2477404

Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 04/19/2013